
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Junior High Cross Country Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 57 3 11 13 14 16 17 18 12:11.5 0:57.1
2 Greendale 74 2 8 20 21 23 24 38 12:30.7 1:41.5
3 Greensburg 87 4 6 10 32 35 37 41 12:43.3 2:27.2
4 East Central 107 9 15 22 28 33 39 42 13:01.9 1:47.3
5 Connersville 108 7 12 19 25 45 47 13:25.9 4:42.0
6 Benjamin Rush 121 1 27 29 30 34 43 46 13:17.4 2:26.4
7 South Dearborn 138 5 26 31 36 40 44 13:45.4 3:24.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
3 Levi Essick, 8 11:33.4
11 Cael Luhman, 6 12:16.4
13 Hank Bohman, 7 12:17.0
14 Wyatt Essick, 6 12:20.1
16 Abe Trossman, 8 12:30.5
17 Tyler Malone, 7 12:32.6
18 Ryan Benz, 8 12:33.4

Total Time = 1:00:57.4     Total Places = 57

2. Greendale
2 Noah Hensley, 8 11:32.3
8 Jacob Agner, 8 12:10.5
20 Miles Lightner, 6 12:47.4
21 Coleman Hughes, 8 12:49.2
23 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:13.7
24 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:18.3
38 Hunter Jones, 6 15:03.8

Total Time = 1:02:33.1     Total Places = 74

3. Greensburg
4 Jackson Tekulve, 7 11:38.3
6 Henry Corya, 8 11:46.6
10 Oliver Corya, 7 12:16.4
32 Kason Bedel, 6 13:49.7
35 Jack Bennett, 8 14:05.4
37 Christopher Walden, 7 14:50.3
41 Liam Hernandez, 6 15:26.0

Total Time = 1:03:36.4     Total Places = 87

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. East Central
9 Cooper Middendorf, 6 12:11.1
15 William Fox, 5 12:25.1
22 Daniel Broering, 7 12:58.1
28 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:36.8
33 Haydn Nix, 8 13:58.4
39 Charlie Jackson, 6 15:07.9
42 Jonathan Lee, 8 15:40.7

Total Time = 1:05:09.5     Total Places = 107

5. Connersville
7 Layne Shook, 8 12:01.3
12 Eric Evans, 8 12:16.9
19 Owen Henderson, 8 12:46.6
25 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:21.4
45 Evans Conner, 6 16:43.3
47 Jarrod Burns, 8 17:36.7

Total Time = 1:07:09.5     Total Places = 108

6. Benjamin Rush
1 Hudson Schutz, 8 11:32.1
27 Joe Richards, 8 13:23.4
29 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:45.8
30 Brady Martz, 8 13:46.8
34 Ian Branson, 7 13:58.5
43 John Wehr, 7 16:05.5
46 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 17:06.3

Total Time = 1:06:26.6     Total Places = 121



7. South Dearborn
5 Landon Tighe, 8 11:45.7
26 Charlie Deaton, 6 13:22.7
31 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:47.6
36 Trig Hughes, 5 14:40.6
40 Colten McBroom, 6 15:10.1
44 Tristin Hensley, 6 16:37.4

Total Time = 1:08:46.7     Total Places = 138

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hudson Schutz, 8 11:32.1 Benjamin Rush
2 2 Noah Hensley, 8 11:32.3 Greendale
3 3 Levi Essick, 8 11:33.4 Batesville
4 4 Jackson Tekulve, 7 11:38.3 Greensburg
5 5 Landon Tighe, 8 11:45.7 South Dearborn
6 6 Henry Corya, 8 11:46.6 Greensburg
7 7 Layne Shook, 8 12:01.3 Connersville
8 8 Jacob Agner, 8 12:10.5 Greendale
9 9 Cooper Middendorf, 6 12:11.1 East Central
10 10 Oliver Corya, 7 12:16.4 Greensburg
11 11 Cael Luhman, 6 12:16.4 Batesville
12 12 Eric Evans, 8 12:16.9 Connersville
13 13 Hank Bohman, 7 12:17.0 Batesville
14 14 Wyatt Essick, 6 12:20.1 Batesville
15 15 William Fox, 5 12:25.1 East Central
16 16 Abe Trossman, 8 12:30.5 Batesville
17 17 Tyler Malone, 7 12:32.6 Batesville
18 18 Ryan Benz, 8 12:33.4 Batesville
19 19 Owen Henderson, 8 12:46.6 Connersville
20 20 Miles Lightner, 6 12:47.4 Greendale
21 21 Coleman Hughes, 8 12:49.2 Greendale
22 22 Daniel Broering, 7 12:58.1 East Central
23 23 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:13.7 Greendale
24 24 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:18.3 Greendale
25 25 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:21.4 Connersville
26 26 Charlie Deaton, 6 13:22.7 South Dearborn
27 27 Joe Richards, 8 13:23.4 Benjamin Rush
28 28 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:36.8 East Central
29 29 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:45.8 Benjamin Rush
30 30 Brady Martz, 8 13:46.8 Benjamin Rush
31 31 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:47.6 South Dearborn
32 32 Kason Bedel, 6 13:49.7 Greensburg
33 33 Haydn Nix, 8 13:58.4 East Central
34 34 Ian Branson, 7 13:58.5 Benjamin Rush
35 35 Jack Bennett, 8 14:05.4 Greensburg
36 36 Trig Hughes, 5 14:40.6 South Dearborn
37 37 Christopher Walden, 7 14:50.3 Greensburg
38 38 Hunter Jones, 6 15:03.8 Greendale
39 39 Charlie Jackson, 6 15:07.9 East Central
40 40 Colten McBroom, 6 15:10.1 South Dearborn
41 41 Liam Hernandez, 6 15:26.0 Greensburg
42 42 Jonathan Lee, 8 15:40.7 East Central
43 43 John Wehr, 7 16:05.5 Benjamin Rush
44 44 Tristin Hensley, 6 16:37.4 South Dearborn
45 45 Evans Conner, 6 16:43.3 Connersville
46 46 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 17:06.3 Benjamin Rush
47 47 Jarrod Burns, 8 17:36.7 Connersville


